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LEASE SALE 168 WGOM STATI STI CS
As of Septenber 15, 1997

66 Leases Phase | - Approved 804 Leases - Sale 168
+ OlLeasesPhasell - Approved - 66 Approved Leases
66 Total Leases Approved 738 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, September 15, 1997 in Phase 1 of the WGOM Sale 168. The
leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCESBY SUBMITTER

00001 Conoco Inc. G19243 Garden Banks 1009
G19482 Keathley Canyon 110
00003 Union Oil Company of
Cdifornia G18930 High Idand Area 89
(18933 High Idand Area 112
G18934 High Idand Area 113
(18935 High Idand Area 114
G19031 East Breaks 624
00039 Mobil Oil Corporation G19386 Alaminos Canyon 731
00059 Amerada Hess Corporation G18976 High Island Area, East
Addition, South Extension A 403
G18991 East Breaks 329
G18992 East Breaks 373
G19623 Keathley Canyon 721
00078 Chevron U.SA. Inc. G19229 Garden Banks 971
G19230 Garden Banks 972
(19244 Port Isabel 37
G19245 Port Isabel 38
G19248 Port |sabel 82
G19401 Alaminos Canyon 775
00105 Apache Corporation (18888 Matagorda Island Area 699
00114 Amoco Production Company G19632 Keathley Canyon 798

00162 Agip Petroleum Co. Inc. G18927 High Island Area 65



00240

00276
00282
00724

00771

00777

01022

01046

01103

01138

01364

01385

01500
01513

ANR Production Company  G18961

G18963

Exxon Corporation G19507
CNG Producing Company  G19216
Marathon Oil Company (19105

Texaco Exploration and
Production Inc. (18962

G18964
G18977
G18978
G18979
G19250
G19251
G19399
OXY USA Inc. G19502

Sun Operating Limited
Partnership (18879

(18881
(18882
G18911
The Houston Exploration
Company (18850
(18928
Enron Oil & Gas Company (18886
Zilkha Energy Company (18897
Newfield Exploration
Company (G18955

Chieftain International (U.S.)

Inc. (18896
G18949

G18950

Elf Exploration, Inc. G19125

Callon Petroleum Operating

High Iland Area, East

Addition, South Extension A 278
High Iland Area, East

Addition, South Extension A 287

Keathley Canyon 166
Garden Banks 931
Garden Banks 330

High Island Area, East

Addition, South Extension A 279
High Iland Area, East

Addition, South Extension A 289

Corpus Christi 966
Corpus Christi 1009
Corpus Christi 1010
Port Isabel 258
Port Isabel 259
Alaminos Canyon 770
Keathley Canyon 157

Mustang Island Area, East

Addition A 50
Mustang Island Area, East

Addition A 67
Mustang Island Area, East

Addition A 68

Brazos Area, South Addition A 109

South Padre Idland Area 1030

High Island Area 67
Matagorda Island Area 625
Brazos Area 539

High Island Area, South

Addition A 487
Brazos Area 507
High Island Area, East

Addition A 234
High Island Area, East

Addition A 241
Garden Banks 459



01680

01732

01750

01777

01855

01926
01958

02079
02139

02200

Company

BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

Cockrdll Oil and Gas, L.P.

Pennzoil Exploration and
Production Company

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Vastar Resources, Inc.

(18898

G19164
G19165

G18924

G19119
G19139

G19589

G19505
G19518

King Ranch Oil and Gas, Inc.G18891

Maxus (U.S.) Exploration
Company

CXY Energy Offshore Inc.

(18987
G18989
G18990

G18904

Shell Deepwater Development

Inc.

Fairways Speciality Sales &
Service, Inc.

G19134
G19355
G19389

G18944

Brazos Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Galveston Area, South

Addition
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Brazos Area
East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks
Brazos Area
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area

582

736

737
A 237
453
579
551

164
200

341
237
281
282
A 22
544
607
738

A 104

THE PAYOFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASESISOCTOBER 1, 1997.



