Leasing Activities Information



COORDINATOR: YOLANDA M. CLARK TELEPHONE NUMBER: 504/736-2436

FAX NUMBER: 504/736-2630

1009

REGIONAL DIRECTOR: CHRIS OYNES

LEASE SALE 168 WGOM STATISTICS As of September 15, 1997

66 Leases Phase I - Approved + 0 Leases Phase II - Approved 66 Total Leases Approved

Conoco Inc.

00001

804 Leases - Sale 168 - 66 Approved Leases 738 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, September 15, 1997 in Phase 1 of the WGOM Sale 168. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Garden Banks

G19243

		G19482	Keathley Canyon	110
00003	Union Oil Company of			
	California	G18930	High Island Area	89
		G18933	High Island Area	112
		G18934	High Island Area	113
		G18935	High Island Area	114
		G19031	East Breaks	624
00039	Mobil Oil Corporation	G19386	Alaminos Canyon	731
00059	Amerada Hess Corporation	G18976	High Island Area, East	
			Addition, South Extension A	
		G18991	East Breaks	329
		G18992	East Breaks	373
		G19623	Keathley Canyon	721
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	G19229	Garden Banks	971
		G19230	Garden Banks	972
		G19244	Port Isabel	37
		G19245	Port Isabel	38
		G19248	Port Isabel	82
		G19401	Alaminos Canyon	775
00105	Apache Corporation	G18888	Matagorda Island Area	699
00114	Amoco Production Company	G19632	Keathley Canyon	798
00162	Agip Petroleum Co. Inc.	G18927	High Island Area	65

00240	ANR Production Company	G18961	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 278
		G18963	High Island Area, East	
			Addition, South Extension	A 287
00276	Exxon Corporation	G19507	Keathley Canyon	166
00282	CNG Producing Company	G19216	Garden Banks	931
00724	Marathon Oil Company	G19105	Garden Banks	330
00771	Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.	G18962	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 279
		G18964	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 289
		G18977	Corpus Christi	966
		G18978	Corpus Christi	1009
		G18979	Corpus Christi	1010
		G19250	Port Isabel	258
		G19251	Port Isabel	259
		G19399	Alaminos Canyon	770
00777	OXY USA Inc.	G19502	Keathley Canyon	157
01022	Sun Operating Limited			
- -	Partnership	G18879	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 50
		G18881	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 67
		G18882	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 68
		G18911	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 109
01046	The Houston Exploration			
	Company	G18850 G18928	South Padre Island Area High Island Area	1030 67
01103	Enron Oil & Gas Company	G18886	Matagorda Island Area	625
01138	Zilkha Energy Company	G18897	Brazos Area	539
01364	Newfield Exploration Company	G18955	High Island Area, South Addition	A 487
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.)		
	Inc.	G18896 G18949	Brazos Area High Island Area, East	507
			Addition	A 234
		G18950	High Island Area, East Addition	A 241
01500	Elf Exploration, Inc.	G19125	Garden Banks	459
01513	Callon Petroleum Operating			

	Company	G18898	Brazos Area	582
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.	G19164 G19165	Garden Banks Garden Banks	736 737
01732	Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.	G18924	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 237
01750	Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company	G19119 G19139	Garden Banks Garden Banks	453 579
01777	Ocean Energy, Inc.	G19589	Keathley Canyon	551
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.	G19505 G19518	Keathley Canyon Keathley Canyon	164 200
01926	King Ranch Oil and Gas, Inc.G18891		Brazos Area	341
01958	Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company	G18987 G18989 G18990	East Breaks East Breaks East Breaks	237 281 282
02079	CXY Energy Offshore Inc.	G18904	Brazos Area	A 22
02139	Shell Deepwater Developmen Inc.	nt G19134 G19355 G19389	Garden Banks Alaminos Canyon Alaminos Canyon	544 607 738
02200	Fairways Speciality Sales & Service, Inc.	G18944	High Island Area	A 104

THE PAYOFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS OCTOBER 1, 1997.